



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 008

Contract ID: 0301-0155

Counties: BRIDGEPORT

Letting Date: September 24, 2014 2:00 pm

District(s): New Haven Rail Yard

Contract Time: 379 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: INSTALLATION OF CANOPY AT BRIDGEPORT STATION

Project(s): CT-04-0024

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Banton Construction Co., Inc.	\$7,208,891.00	100.00%
2	Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.	\$8,044,000.00	111.58%
3	O & G Industries, Inc.	\$9,434,156.00	130.87%
4	Rizzo Corporation	\$9,951,647.00	138.05%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0301-0155 **Counties:** BRIDGEPORT
Letting Date: September 24, 2014 **District(s):** New Haven Rail Yard
Call Order: 008 **Project(s):** CT-04-0024
Contract Time: 379 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: INSTALLATION OF CANOPY AT BRIDGEPORT STATION

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Banton Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(3) O & G Industries, Inc.		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1 50% Federal 50% State Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member:								
0010 0020801 ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	21,000.00000	21,000.00	33,750.00000	33,750.00	26,000.00000	26,000.00	
0020 0020903 LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	17,000.00000	17,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00	
0030 0062680 TACTILE WARNING STRIP ** See Special Provisions **	1,363.000 l.f.	115.00000	156,745.00	150.00000	204,450.00	100.00000	136,300.00	
0040 0063521 RAIL FACILITY UPGRADE SITE NO. 1 ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	2,729,590.00000	2,729,590.00	2,857,000.00000	2,857,000.00	2,815,000.00000	2,815,000.00	
0050 0063522 RAIL FACILITY UPGRADE SITE NO. 2 ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	1,909,880.00000	1,909,880.00	2,337,512.00000	2,337,512.00	2,698,000.00000	2,698,000.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Banton Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(3) O & G Industries, Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1		50% Federal 50% State		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0060	0063999 (1.000)	21,500.00000	21,500.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00	8,500.00000	8,500.00
	ARCHITECTURAL SALVAGE ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0070	0090025 (1.000)	220,000.00000	220,000.00	157,000.00000	157,000.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00
	DEMOLITION ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0080	0090054 5.000	15,000.00000	75,000.00	8,500.00000	42,500.00	4,100.00000	20,500.00
	REPAIR FOUNDATION WITH REINFORCED CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
0090	0090075 1.000	6,000.00000	6,000.00	77,000.00000	77,000.00	11,500.00000	11,500.00
	GUY ASSEMBLIES ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
0100	0100426 130.000	1,516.00000	197,080.00	750.00000	97,500.00	2,000.00000	260,000.00
	WATER TRANSPORTATION FOR RESCUE OPERATIONS ** See Special Provisions **						
	day						
0110	0100500 6,000.000	1.00000	6,000.00	1.00000	6,000.00	1.00000	6,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **						
	est.						
0120	0100600 (1.000)	206,955.00000	206,955.00	450,000.00000	450,000.00	1,350,000.00000	1,350,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION ACCESS ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Banton Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(3) O & G Industries, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	50% Federal 50% State	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0130 0101000	(1.000)	17,766.00000	17,766.00	17,500.00000	17,500.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **							
0140 0101117	40.000	75.00000	3,000.00	65.00000	2,600.00	100.00000	4,000.00
CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **							
0150 0101140	10.000	500.00000	5,000.00	7,500.00000	75,000.00	420.00000	4,200.00
DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED TIMBER PILES ** See Special Provisions **							
0160 0101143	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00
HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **							
0170 0201001	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING							
0180 0202315	60.000	85.00000	5,100.00	75.00000	4,500.00	75.00000	4,500.00
DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **							
0190 0203000	40.000	350.00000	14,000.00	750.00000	30,000.00	580.00000	23,200.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE) ** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Banton Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(3) O & G Industries, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		50% Federal 50% State	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0200	0210306	300.000	50.00000	15,000.00	150.00000	45,000.00	85.00000	25,500.00
TURBIDITY CONTROL CURTAINS ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.						
0210	0213100	63.000	135.00000	8,505.00	40.00000	2,520.00	190.00000	11,970.00
GRANULAR FILL		c.y.						
0220	0520907	352.000	25.00000	8,800.00	40.00000	14,080.00	25.00000	8,800.00
REPLACE JOINT SEAL ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.						
0230	0601000	10.000	2,700.00000	27,000.00	750.00000	7,500.00	1,200.00000	12,000.00
CLASS "A" CONCRETE		c.y.						
0240	0601201	10.000	2,700.00000	27,000.00	1,000.00000	10,000.00	2,000.00000	20,000.00
CLASS "F" CONCRETE		c.y.						
0250	0601963	43.000	2,100.00000	90,300.00	2,500.00000	107,500.00	1,800.00000	77,400.00
REPAIR CONCRETE PLATFORM ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0260	0601964	(1.000)	90,000.00000	90,000.00	225,000.00000	225,000.00	77,000.00000	77,000.00
REPLACE CONCOURSE CANTILEVER SLAB ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0270	0601970	1,556.000	115.00000	178,940.00	323.00000	502,588.00	130.00000	202,280.00
RAILROAD PLATFORM RESURFACING ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Banton Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(3) O & G Industries, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		50% Federal 50% State		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0280	0602006	500.000	3.00000	1,500.00	15.00000	7,500.00	2.50000	1,250.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED	lb.						
0290	0602911	100.000	275.00000	27,500.00	500.00000	50,000.00	200.00000	20,000.00
	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING ANCHOR BOLTS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0300	0602936	390.000	95.00000	37,050.00	100.00000	39,000.00	66.00000	25,740.00
	DRILLING AND GROUTING REINFORCING BARS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0310	0603326	(1.000)	118,000.00000	118,000.00	234,000.00000	234,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
	BRIDGE PLATE STORAGE RACK ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0320	0702896	60.000	250.00000	15,000.00	1,500.00000	90,000.00	900.00000	54,000.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING TIMBER PILES ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0330	0969064	18.000	7,325.00000	131,850.00	1,500.00000	27,000.00	11,000.00000	198,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0340	0970007	588.000	55.00000	32,340.00	50.00000	29,400.00	57.00000	33,516.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	hr						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Banton Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(3) O & G Industries, Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1	50% Federal 50% State	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0350	0971001 (1.000)	22,000.00000	22,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	27,000.00000	27,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **							
0360	0971200 (1.000)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	695,000.00000	695,000.00
MAINTENANCE PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ** See Special Provisions **							
0370	0975004 (1.000)	675,000.00000	675,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00	352,000.00000	352,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT ** See Special Provisions **							
0380	0977001 10.000	45.00000	450.00	150.00000	1,500.00	25.00000	250.00
TRAFFIC CONE							
0390	0978002 10.000	95.00000	950.00	250.00000	2,500.00	100.00000	1,000.00
TRAFFIC DRUM							
0400	0979003 9.000	210.00000	1,890.00	500.00000	4,500.00	150.00000	1,350.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ** See Special Provisions **							
0410	0980101 (1.000)	28,000.00000	28,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING (SITE 1) ** See Special Provisions **							
0420	1220011 340.000	30.00000	10,200.00	15.00000	5,100.00	10.00000	3,400.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Banton Construction Co., Inc.		(2) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(3) O & G Industries, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:			\$7,208,891.00		\$8,044,000.00		\$9,434,156.00
Contract Totals			\$7,208,891.00		\$8,044,000.00		\$9,434,156.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Rizzo Corporation					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1

50% Federal 50% State

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

0010	0020801	(1.000)	12,000.00000	12,000.00		
	ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS				
0020	0020903	(1.000)	49,000.00000	49,000.00		
	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **	LS				
0030	0062680	1,363.000	108.00000	147,204.00		
	TACTILE WARNING STRIP ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.				
0040	0063521	(1.000)	3,658,000.00000	3,658,000.00		
	RAIL FACILITY UPGRADE SITE NO. 1 ** See Special Provisions **	LS				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units	(4) Rizzo Corporation					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		50% Federal 50% State	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0050	0063522	(1.000)	2,349,000.00000	2,349,000.00				
RAIL FACILITY UPGRADE SITE NO. 2 ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0060	0063999	(1.000)	7,000.00000	7,000.00				
ARCHITECTURAL SALVAGE ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0070	0090025	(1.000)	162,000.00000	162,000.00				
DEMOLITION ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0080	0090054	5.000	12,000.00000	60,000.00				
REPAIR FOUNDATION WITH REINFORCED CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0090	0090075	1.000	6,426.00000	6,426.00				
GUY ASSEMBLIES ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0100	0100426	130.000	1,500.00000	195,000.00				
WATER TRANSPORTATION FOR RESCUE OPERATIONS ** See Special Provisions **		day						
0110	0100500	6,000.000	1.00000	6,000.00				
CONSTRUCTION COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		(4) Rizzo Corporation					
		Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price
SECTION: 1		50% Federal	50% State	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0120	0100600	(1.000)	1,500,000.00000	1,500,000.00			
CONSTRUCTION ACCESS ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0130	0101000	(1.000)	27,000.00000	27,000.00			
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0140	0101117	40.000	55.00000	2,200.00			
CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.					
0150	0101140	10.000	360.00000	3,600.00			
DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED TIMBER PILES ** See Special Provisions **		ton					
0160	0101143	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00			
HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.					
0170	0201001	(1.000)	5,500.00000	5,500.00			
CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS					
0180	0202315	60.000	68.00000	4,080.00			
DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **		ton					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Rizzo Corporation					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	50% Federal 50% State	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0190 0203000	40.000	400.00000	16,000.00				
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0200 0210306	300.000	20.00000	6,000.00				
TURBIDITY CONTROL CURTAINS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0210 0213100	63.000	80.00000	5,040.00				
GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0220 0520907	352.000	38.00000	13,376.00				
REPLACE JOINT SEAL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0230 0601000	10.000	2,300.00000	23,000.00				
CLASS "A" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0240 0601201	10.000	2,000.00000	20,000.00				
CLASS "F" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0250 0601963	43.000	791.00000	34,013.00				
REPAIR CONCRETE PLATFORM ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0260 0601964	(1.000)	89,000.00000	89,000.00				
REPLACE CONCOURSE CANTILEVER SLAB ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units	(4) Rizzo Corporation					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		50% Federal 50% State	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0270	0601970	1,556.000	112.50000	175,050.00				
	RAILROAD PLATFORM RESURFACING ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0280	0602006	500.000	4.00000	2,000.00				
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED	lb.						
0290	0602911	100.000	1,717.00000	171,700.00				
	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING ANCHOR BOLTS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0300	0602936	390.000	150.00000	58,500.00				
	DRILLING AND GROUTING REINFORCING BARS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0310	0603326	(1.000)	91,800.00000	91,800.00				
	BRIDGE PLATE STORAGE RACK ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0320	0702896	60.000	1,800.00000	108,000.00				
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING TIMBER PILES ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0330	0969064	18.000	11,056.00000	199,008.00				
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, LARGE ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		(4) Rizzo Corporation					
		Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price
SECTION: 1	50% Federal 50% State			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0340	0970007	588.000	125.00000	73,500.00			
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	hr					
0350	0971001	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00			
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0360	0971200	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00			
	MAINTENANCE PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0370	0975004	(1.000)	600,000.00000	600,000.00			
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0380	0977001	10.000	25.00000	250.00			
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.					
0390	0978002	10.000	95.00000	950.00			
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.					
0400	0979003	9.000	130.00000	1,170.00			
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0410	0980101	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00			
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING (SITE 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units	(4) Rizzo Corporation					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		50% Federal 50% State	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0420	1220011	340.000	42.00000	14,280.00				
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
Section Totals:				\$9,951,647.00				
Contract Totals				\$9,951,647.00				

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum